PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiji Yamada	05/24/2010
Kengo Ishibashi	05/24/2010
Takayuki Takahashi	05/24/2010
Hiroshi Ohkubo	05/24/2010
Masayuki Ogawa	05/24/2010
Kunihiko Nakamura	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome		
Internal Address:	Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12813914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501202977

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2165669700 Phone:

Email: almasy@rankinhill.com Correspondent Name: Rankin Hill and Clark LLP Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHM-33533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Spaw

PATENT

REEL: 024526 FRAME: 0510

Total Attachments: 3 source=33533#page1.tif source=33533#page2.tif source=33533#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024526 FRAME: 0511

USBRIZ HOT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	nev	w and usef	ıl improven	nents have be	een made by tl	ne undersigned
in	VEHICLE BO	YGC	REAR PART	STRUCTURE			
that are	e the subject	t of a	an applicat	ion for a U.	S. Patent, (A	pplication No	12/813914
filed	06/11/201	10), whic	h applicatio	n is further ic	dentified as Ra	nkin, Hill &
Clark L	LP Docket N	۷o. ِ	SHM-33533	·			

WHEREAS, <u>Honda Motor Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, and having a place of business at <u>1-1</u>, <u>Minami-Aoyama 2-chome</u>, <u>Minato-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name (sole or joint): <u>Eiji YAMADA</u> Signature: <u>May 24, 2010</u> Today's Date: <u>May 24, 2010</u>
	Witness: <u>Yarıkide Osada</u> Witness: <u>Hireyuki Yamada</u>
(2)	Inventor Name (sole or joint): Kengo ISHIBASHI Signature: May 24, 2010
	Witness: <u>yanılıde Osada</u>

1. 1. 2288 - 1988 C

- (3) Inventor Name (sole or joint): Takayuki TAKAHASHI
 Signature: Takayuki Takahoshi
 Today's Date: May 24, 2010

 Witness: Yanılı'de Grada
 Witness: Hiroyuki Yamadu
- (4) Inventor Name (sole or joint): Hiroshi OHKUBO
 Signature: What Ohub
 Today's Date: May 24, 2010

 Witness: Wandade Grada
 Witness: Hiroshi OHKUBO

REEL: 024526 FRAME: 0513

(5) Inventor Name (sole or joint): Masayuki OGAWA Signature: <u>Masayuki Ogaim</u> Today's Date: May 24, 2010 Witness: <u>Januli de Orada</u>
Witness: <u>Hirogalia Yamada</u> Inventor Name (sole or joint): Kunihiko NAKAMURA (6)Signature: Kunikko hakamura Today's Date: May 24, 2010 Witness: yanılıde Cosaa

2.548

RECORDED: 06/12/2010